FORTY- SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2005

January 25, 2005

Mr. Speaker:

Your **CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 61

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 16, after the period strike the remainder of the line, strike line 17 and strike line 18 through the end bracket and insert in lieu thereof "TEMPORARY PROVISION--".
 - 2. On page 1, line 19, after "The" insert "public education".
- 3. On page 1, line 20, after "with" insert "representatives from".
- 4. On page 1, line 20, strike "nutritionists, dieticians" and insert in lieu thereof "the department of health, the New Mexico action for healthy kids, the food and beverage industry".
- 5. On page 1, line 21, after "rules" insert "no later than December 31, 2005".
 - 6. On page 1, line 23, strike the quotation marks.,

and thence referred to the EDUCATION COMMITTEE.

	Respectfully submitted,
	Gail C. Beam, CHAIRWOMAN
Adopted(Chi ef Cl erk)	Not Adopted(Chief Clerk)
Da	te

FORTY- SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2005

Page 2

The roll call vote was $\underline{6}$ For $\underline{0}$ Against

Yes: 6 No: 0

Excused: Hamilton Absent: None

. 154500. 1

 $HB061CP1.\ wpd$